L21000216010

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	-
		:

Office Use Only



500363235535

84/06/21--01004--013 **150.00

761762-5776918

COVER LETTER

то:	New Filing S Division of C					
SUB.	IECT: AXON E	EVELOPMENT GROUP	P LLC			
			sulting Florida Lir	nited Co	mpany)	
The e Busin	nclosed Article less Entity" into	es of Conversion, Artic o a "Florida Limited L	cles of Organiza iability Compa	ation, ar ny'' in a	nd fees are submitted t accordance with s. 605	o convert an "Other .1045. F.S.
Please	e return all corr	espondence concernin	ig this matter to	:		
Yurii I	Kravchenko					
	***	(Contact Person)				
AXON	DEVELOPMEN	IT GROUP LLC				~?
		(Firm/Company)				
457 S	School Lane					
	· ·	(Address)		_		() - •
Wayne	e PA 19087					.5
	(1	City, State and Zip Code)	· <u></u> ·			
yuriy.k	ravchenko@gm	ail.com				¢n .
E-n	nail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)	_		
For fu	irther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call	<i>:</i>		
Yurii K	(ravchenko		_at (<u>+38</u>	0504	1107155	
	(Name of Conta	ict Person)	(Area Cod	e) (Day	ytime Telephone Number)	
		or the following amou a bank located in the		proces	sed by this office must	be payable in US
(\$25 fo & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees r Conversion for Articles inization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filin and Certified Co		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
	Mailing Addr New Filing So Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I	ection orporations 7		New I Divisi The C	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Tentre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suit	te 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into



Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: AXON DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
7/20/2016 on
on (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
AXON DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 9 day of March 2021	20
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	nited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	100
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Yurii Kravchenko	Title: 4Member
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
Signature:	fle
Printed Name: Yurii Kravchenko	Title: Managing member
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Digital Name	
Signature:Printed Name:	little:
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Tid
r rincu (vaine	itte:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	corporator must sign.
If Florida Consul Donas outing a 12 to 112 to	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ity Partnership:
sugardae of one General Faither.	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	
All others:	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)
	Ψυινο (Optional)

AXON DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 1810 E Sahara Avenue STE 214, Las Vegas, NV 89104, USA EIN 81-3364389

PLAN OF CONVERSION

This Plan of Conversion is adopted as of the 23rd day of February, 2021, is entered into by AXON DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC

WHEREAS **AXON DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC** is a Nevada limited liability company, organized and existing under Nevada Revised Statutes ("NRS") Chapter 86 (the "Limited Liability Company")

WHEREAS AXON DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC is a *constituent entity* (hereinafter Nevada LLC) that desires to convert into and to hereafter become and continue to exist as a Florida limited liability company - *resulting entity* (hereinafter Florida LLC) pursuant to Section 92A.105, 92A.120, 92A.150, 92A.205, 92A.210, 92A.230, 92A.250 of Nevada Revised Statutes (the "NRS") and Sections 605.1041 - 605.1046 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Florida LLC Act").

WHEREAS the jurisdiction of the law that governs the constituent entity - is the law of the State of Nevada and the jurisdiction of the law that will govern the resulting entity is the law of the State of Florida;

WHEREAS, this Plan has been approved and adopted by the managing member in compliance with the law of State of Nevada;

NOW, THEREFORE, this Plan is hereby approved to convert the Nevada LLC into a Florida LLC:

- 1. <u>Conversion</u>. Upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in this Plan, and pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A and Section 605.1041 of the Florida LLC Act at the Effective Time (as hereinafter defined), the Nevada LLC shall be converted into and shall hereafter become and continue to exist as a Florida limited liability company under the name "AXON DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC" (the "LLC").
- 2. <u>Effective Time</u>. The Conversion shall become effective (the "Effective Time") at the effective time and date of filling of the Articles of Conversion to the Nevada Secretary of State in substantially the form attached hereto.
- 3. Effects of the Conversion. The Nevada LLC is converted into the Florida LLC and is governed by and subject to the law of the jurisdiction of Florida. The Conversion shall have all of the effects set forth in NRS Chapter 92A and Section 605.1046 of the Florida LLC Act. In furtherance, and not in limitation, of the foregoing, at the Effective Time, all of the obligations of the Nevada LLC as well as all of the rights, subsidiaries privileges and powers of the Nevada LLC, and all titles to property and all debts due to the Nevada LLC or owed by the Nevada LLC, and all licenses and permits held by the Nevada LLC, as well as all other things and causes of action belonging to the Nevada LLC, shall remain vested in the Florida LLC and shall be the property of the Florida LLC.

At the Effective Time, all liabilities and obligations of the Nevada LLC shall become liabilities and obligations of the Florida LLC, including, without limitation, the obligation and liability for the payment of all fees and taxes.

AXON DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 1810 E Sahara Avenue STE 214, Las Vegas, NV 89104, USA EIN 81-3364389

At the Effective Time, all proceedings pending against the constituent entity may be continued as if the conversion had not occurred or the resulting entity may be substituted in the proceeding for the constituent entity

- 4. Articles of Organisation of the Florida LLC, At the Effective Time, the bylaws of Nevada LLC shall be replaced by and the Florida LLC shall be governed by, the Florida LLC Articles of Organization, substantially in the form attached to the Articles of Conversion.
- 5. Members The managing member of the Nevada LLC immediately at the Effective Time shall be the member the Florida LLC from and after the Effective Time until their successors are duly appointed and qualified, to serve in accordance with the relevant provisions of NRS and Florida LLC Act and the terms of the Articles of Organization.
- 6. <u>Conversion of Interests.</u> At the Effective Time, the member's interests of the Nevada LLC held by the managing member Yurii Kravchenko shall be converted by the member's interests of Florida LLC held by managing member Yurii Kravchenko.
- 7. <u>Amendment.</u> This Plan and the transactions contemplated hereby may be amended by decision of the managing member at any time prior to the Effective Time in the manner and to the extent provided in the NRS Chapter 92A.
- 8. Governing Law. This Plan shall be governed by, enforced under and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada. The process of conversion does nor contradict the laws of the State of Florida.

Constituent entity
AXON DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC
a Nevada limited liability company
Entity Number:E0321002016-0
Commercial Registered Agent: LEGALINC CORPORATE SERVICES INC.
Address: 1810 E SAHARA AVE STE 215, Las Vegas, NV, 89104, USA
ra@legalinc.com

Resulting entity:
AXON DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC
a Florida limited liability company
Registered Agent:
Northwest Registered Agent LLC
Address: 7901 4th St N STE 300, St. Petersburg, FL 33702, USA

Approved by managing member YURII KRAVCHENKO

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION F	FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Com	pany is:
Axon Development Group LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limit	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
7901 4th St N STE 300,	7901 4th St N STE 300,
St. Petersburg, FL 33702, USA	St. Petersburg, FL 33702, USA
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its obusiness entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are:
Tom Glover, Northwe	st Registered Agent LLC
	Name
7901 4th St N STE 30	0

7901 4th St N STE 300	
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	_

St. Petersburg City

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Tom Glover
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

YURII KRAVCHENKO

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Yurii Kravchenko
	105 Runnymede Ave, Apt A07
	Wayne, PA 19087
	7747110, 177 10007
	
	···
(Use attachment if necessary)	
•	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
MA OTHER	
	1 1.00
	
Signature of a member of	on authorized representative of a manifer
Signature of a member or a	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional) SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporations sole, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada standing Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **AXON DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC**, as a DOMESTIC LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY (86) duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since 07/20/2016, and is in good standing in this state.

I further certify that the above DOMESTIC LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY (86) has its formation document and no amendments on file in this office as of the date of this certificate.

Certificate Number: B202102221445292

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 02/22/2021.

Barbara K. Cegarske BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State